EXHIBIT "C"

WORK ASSIGNMENT
WORK ASSIGNMENT NO 33

PROJECT NUMBER: - On-Call Survey Services FY 2025 — Amendment #]

This Work Assignment is executed in accordance with the Master Services Agreement entered
into by the City of Diamondhead, Mississippi and Covington Civil and Environmental, LLC on
the 29'" day of October 2021.

WHEREAS, each of said parties represents that it continues to have authority to
execute this Work Assignment and that all certifications previously made in said
Agreement remain in effect;

NOW THEREFORE, the parties hereto do further contract and agree to add the
following items of work to the above Agreementunder the additional terms and
conditions as are hereinafier stated:

SPECIFIC SCOPE OF WORK FOR THIS WORK ASSIGNMENT OR
PHASE

Task 1: Site:

A. Property and Right-of-Way Surveys. Conduct surveys suitable for the determination of
property lines and corners and the preparation of Legal Descriptions, Property, and Right-
of-Way Maps. These surveys will be used to define project boundaries and for the
acquisition of property needed for project construction.

B. Topographic Surveys. Conduct surveys to determine the horizontal and vertical position of
existing natural features (ground elevations, bodies of water, vegetation, etc.), and
constructed features (roads, pipelines, utilities, drainage structures, buildings, etc.) within
a specified area.

C. Bathymetric and Hydrographic Surveys. Conduct surveys to determine the shoreline and
depths of ponds, bays, tidal inlets, and other bodies of water requested by the City.

Fees will be based off the current master service agreement rate schedule and shall be
tracked for each survey request.

o  Amendment #1 increase the total not to exceed amount from $35,000 to $45,000.

[No new Work Assignments shall be executed after
September 30, 2025.]

This WORK ASSIGNMENT shall be effective upon the latest date of execution hereof and
continue until September 30, 2025, at 11:59 P.M. CDT. However, the Engineer may not begin



work prior to receiving a Notice to Proceed.

DBEGOAL
The DBE goal established for this Work Assignment shall be (0 %o

KEY PERSONNEL

CITY CONSULTANT PROJECT
MANAGER: (Certified as a
Professional Engineer to do

business in the State of Mississippi)

S

Ben Benvenutti, P.E., Princ:ipal Engineer

MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE COST
Contract Maximums:

Under no circumstances shall the amount payable by the City for this assignment exceed
$45,000.00 (Total of all Charges) without the prior written consent of both parties.

Both parties hereto represent that they have authority to enter into Work Assignment No. 33, as "Exhibit
C"of the Agreement executed by and between the City and Engineer to which is now made a part of said

Agreement.
SO EXECUTED AND AGREEDTHIS THE DAY OF -
City of Diamondhead
Signature
Covington Civil and Environmental
Signature
WITNESS this my signature in execution hereof, this the day of

ATTEST:




